

J&K Forest Department <u>OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER</u> BILLAWAR FOREST DIVISION

Ph: 01921-295430 E-Mail: dfo.billawar@gmail.com

The Conservator of Forests, East Circle, Jammu.

No. DFO/BLR/1927-29 Dated: 16.08.2021

Sub: EDS- raised in the FCA case Construction of 20000 GLNS GSR at GALAK under WSS proposal No. FP/JK/WATER/138472/2021.

Ref: PCCF (HoFF), J&K, Jammu's No: PCCF/FCA/3304/1883-85 Dated: 14.08.2021 Sir,

On the subject & reference cited above, the reply to EDS, raised by the Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FCA), Nodal Officer, O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), J&K Govt., Jammu in Construction of 20000 GLNS GSR at GALAK under WSS proposal is tabulated below:

S. No.	Essential Details Sought	Reply
1.	The compensation of trees amounting to Rs. 7439/- has been assessed and uploaded on the portal, which is not permissible under the provisions of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980. Need to be removed from the portal.	The statement showing compensation of trees amounting to Rs. 7439/-, which has been uploaded due to clerical oversight, has been removed on PARIVESH portal from Form-A Part-II under the field "Additional Information Details".
2.	Layout plan of the proposed project uploaded in Part-I by the user agency need to be authenticated/countersigned by them.	The duly countersigned copy of the layout plan has been uploaded by the User Agency on PARIVESH portal in Form-A Part-I under the field "Additional Information Details".

Hence, submitted for your kind perusal and further necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

(Vivek Modi) SFS Divisional Forest Officer Billawar Forest Division Billawar

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FCA), Nodal Officer, O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), J&K Govt., Jammu for his kind information and necessary action.
- 2. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu for his kind information.

Divisional Forest Officer Billawar Forest Division Billawar